UNGFFICIAL CORY, 1m0

RENEWAL AND EXTENSION
of
MORTGAGE, SECURITY AGREEMENT
FIXTURE FILING AND ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS

This Renewal and Extension of Mortgage, Security Agreement, Fixture Filing and
Assignment of Rents ("Renewal and Extension") dated effective as of August 1, 1996 ("Effective
Date") is entered into by Hysan Corporation, an Ilfinois corporation ("Mortgagor™), in favor of
NationsBank of Texas, N.A. ("Mortgagee"). Cepreas remmngen

R I Y
T R ISGER

Recitals

(8  The wiorigagee and the Mortgagor are parties to the certain Credit Agreement
dated as of August 12; 1993, as amended by the First Amendment Agreement dated as of January
31, 1994, the Second Ariciudment Agreement dated as of May 30, 1994, the Third Amendment
dated as of September 30, 1994 the Fourth Amendment dated as of February 24, 1995, and the’
Fifth Amendment Agreement cater-as of August 1, 1995, each between the Mortgagee and the
Mortgagor (collectively the "Credit Agreement"). Terms defined in the Credit Agreement,
wherever used in this Agreement, shal? have the same meanings herein as are prescribed by the
Credit Agrecment.

(b)  The Mortgagee and the Mortgsgor-are parties to the certain Mortgage, Security
Agreement, Fixture Filing, and Assignment of Reitts dated as of May 30, 1994, filed under file
number 94602615 in the office of the Cook County Keeerder, Cook County, Illinois, as the same
has been renewed and extended, (the "Mortgage"), pursaa:t.to which the Mortgagor (i) granted
to the Mortgagee & lien on certain real property defined thercin, as the "Mortgaged Property,”
which real property is described in Exhibit "A" attached herets; £it) granted to the Mortgagee a
security interest and collateral assignment in the Personal Propeiry. defined therein, and (ii)
assigned to Mortgagee the Rents defined therein. Terms defined in the Murtgage, wherever used
in this Renewal and Extension shall have the same meanings as are defined by the Mortgage (such
definitions and the real property description .included in Exhibit "A" aitached hereto, are
incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth in this Renewal and Extznsivn).

(c)  The Mortgagee and the Mortgagor have agreed to further amend (i Credit
Agreement to provide for, among other things, (i) extension of the Revolving Credit Maturity
Date to May 1, 1997, (ii) amendment of the interest rate applicable to the Revolving Credit
Advances and (iii) certain other agreements, and the Bank and the Borrower wish to make
conforming amendments to certain other Credit Documents, all as provided in the certain Sixth
Amendment Agreement of even date herewith between the Mortgagee and the Mortgagor (the
*Sixth Amendment Agreement”).

(d)  The Mortgagee and the Mortgagor wish to renew and extend the Mortgage as
provided hereinbelow.

27

9714'7109




.




ICIAL COPY

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is
acknowledged, and in consideration of the mutual agreements provided herein, the Mortgagee
and the Mortgagor hereby agree as follows:

Agreement

1. The Mortgagor and the Mortgagee acknowledge and agree that, pursuant to the
Sixth Amendment Agreement and contemporaneously herewith, the "Revolving Credit Maturity
Date" has heen amended to be "May 1, 1997". Accordingly, the final maturity date of the
Revolving Credit Note (included within the "Secured Obligations" defined by the Mortgage) has
been extended 1o May 1, 1997,

2 . The Mangage and all liens, security interests, collateral assignments, rights, remedies
and obligations evidenczo thereby, hereby are renewed, extended and continued, and ratified and
confirmed, as being anc-continuing in full force and effect, as amended hereby.

THIS WRITTEN AGPEEMENT AND THE CREDIT DOCUMENTS
REPRESENT THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE PARTIES AND
MAY NOT BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF PRIOR,
CONTEMPORANEOUS, OR SUEZSEQUENT ORAL AGREEMENTS OF THE
PARTIES. THERE ARE NO (UNWRITTEN ORAL AGREEMENTS
BETWEEN THE PARTIES.

Executed as of the Effective Date.

NATIONSBANK OF TEXAGS, VA,
/ —
By : A A e

/Ma_rk L. Hénze/
Vice President

HYSC:S)RPO TI
By: WJ
Name:__David C, Hoffir
Title:  President




UNOFFICIAL COPY -




ICIAL COPY

STATE OF TEXAS §
§
COUNTY OF DALLAS §

This instrument was acknowledged before me on thiso?f ’Elay of January, 1997, by Mark L.
Henze, Vice President of NationsBank of Texas, N.A., on behalf of such association.

DONNA M. MALIZIA d) hn
NOTARY PUBLIC l'vL,L.,,
STATE OF TEXAS NOTARY PUBLIC in and for
My Comm. Exp. 11-00-98§  the State of Texas

STATE OF TLLINOIS

COUNTY OF _ COX

This instrument was acknowledged beibre me on this 23rd day of January, 1997, by
David C, Hoffmeister | Fresident _ of Hysan Corporation, on behalf of such

corporation.

Wﬂa/w/,«d Q : M

MARSHA A, 8TEC NOTARY PUBLIC in and for

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINDIS At
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11/20189 the State of 2

*OFFICIAL BEAL"




UNOFFICIAL"SSPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT YA"

Property Descrintion

A tract of land in the southeast 1/4 of the northwest 1/4 of
Section 1, Township 26 North, Range 13 East of the third
principal meridian, bounded and described as follows:

Begirining at the southwest corner of said southeast guarter of
the noxthwest quarter of Section 1 and running thence east
along the scuth line of said northwest guarter of Section 1,
a distan<e nf 446.09 feet to an intersection with a line,
which is 881.34 feet west from and paralle) with the east line
of said northvest guarter of Section 1; thence north along
said last-described parallel line, a distance of 186,14 feet;
thence east, -alony a line parallel with said south line of the
northwest quarter of Section 1, a distance of 231.84 feet, to
an intersection with(a line, which is 651.30 feet, west from
and parallel with said east line of the northwest quarter of
Section 1; thence south, @long said last-described parallel
line, a distance of 6.48 fs:t to an intersection, with a line
Which is 179.66 feet north from and parallel with said south
line of the northwest quarter of Section 1; thence east, along
seid last-described parallel lire; a distance of 411.30 feet
to an intersection with a line, whitii is 240.00 feet west from
and parallel with the aforesaid east ' Vine of the northwest 1/4
of Section 1; thence north along said last-described parallel
line, a distance of 695.84 feet to an intarsection with the
southerly line of the parcel of land conveyed to Commonwealth
Edison Company, by.deed dated April 19, 1955, and recorded in
the Recorder’s Office of Cook County, Illincié; .on April 23,
1955, as Document No. 16219404; thence northwestwardly along
the property so conveyed, a distance of 293.17 fret to the
northeasterly corner of the parcel. of land conveved to the
United States of America, by deed dated June 11, 2949, and
recorded in the Recerdor/s O0ffice of Cook County, Illincois, on
June 17, 1969, as Document No, 20873587 (said northeasterly
crner  beiny  60.00 feet, wmeasured perpendicularly,
southeasterly from the scutheasterly right-of-way line of
Chicago, Rock 1Island, and Pacific Railroad):; thence
Southwestwardly along the southeasterly line of said parcel of
land conveyed te the United States of Anerica, a distance of
1116.66 feet to the most southerly corner of said parcel of
land conveyed tu the United States of America (sadd southerly
corner, being on the west line of the southeast gquarter of the
northwest quarter of sald Scction 1, at a point which 1s

97147109




ICIAL COPY

132.41 feet north of the southwest corner thereof), and thence
south alecng said west line of the southeast 1/4 of the
nurthwest 1/4 of Section 1, a distance of 132.41 feet to the
point of beginning;

Also

That pari of the south 179.66 feet of the southeast 1/4 of the
northeast -1/4 of said Section 1, bounded and described as
follows:

Beginning on'the south line of the northwest 1/4 of Saction 1,
at a point which is 611.6C feet west from the southeast corner
therecf and running thence east along said south line of the
northwest 1/4 of SGkction 1, a distance of 84.00 feet; thence
north at right angles to said south line of the northwest 1/4
of Section 1, a distance of 12.00 feet; thence northwestwardly
on a curved line, concave northeasterly and normal to the
north line of the south 12/0) feet of the southeast 1/4 of the
northwest 1/4 of said Secticon i, and having a radius of 30.00
feet, a distance of 47.12 feet 'ty a point of tangency with a
line perpendicular to the a€oresaid south 1line of the
northvest 1/4 of Section 1; .<lhience north along said
perpendicular line, a distance of +137.66 feet to the north
line of the south 179.65 feet of saicd southeast 1/4 of the
northwest 1/4 of Section 1: thence west along said last-
described line, a distance of 24.00 feekt; tnence south along
a line perpendicular to said south line oif-the northwest 1/4
of Section 1, a distance of 137.66 feet, to i print cof curve;
thence southwestwardly on a curved line, concave aorthwesterly
and having a radius of 30.00 feet, a distance of 47.12 feet
and thence scuth at Tight angles to the south line of said
northwest 1/4-gf\Section 1, a distance of 12.00 feet, 'to the
point of begimiiilg, in Cook County, 'Illinois.

PIN: 2B-0i-13-0s0%0u00

Thie instrument prepaved by and when recorded return to:

Saundra Hittle
NATTOHSRANK OF TEXAS, H.A,
90! Main Street - 11th Floor
Dallas, TX 76202-3714




UNOFFICIAL COPY




